
Leg 1 (Sunrise: 07h47 - Sunset: 16h22) Saturday, 04 January 2014
TC

SS
LOCATION SS dist.

Liaison

dist.

Total

dist.

Target

time

1st car

due

0 Freistadt Start 07:20

RZ Refueling Zone

1 Distance to next refuel (37,51) (96,77) (134,28)

1 Steinbruckmühle 37,99 37,99 00:48 08:08

SS 1 Pierbach 18,99 00:03 08:11

Refuel (Unterweißenbach - 11,89 km after finish SS 1)

2 Liebenstein 24,50 43,49 01:00 09:11

SS 2 Liebenau 10,22 00:03 09:14

3 Obermarreith 21,08 31,30 00:43 09:57

SS 3 St. Oswald 8,30 00:03 10:00

3A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN 13,20 21,50 00:33 10:33

3B Regrouping OUT / Service IN 00:10 10:43

Service A - Freistadt 00:30

3C Freistadt Service OUT 11:13

RZ Refuel RZ 2

2 Distance to next refuel (37,51) (96,77) (134,28)

4 Steinbruckmühle 37,99 37,99 00:48 12:01

SS 4 Pierbach 18,99 00:03 12:04

 Refuel (Unterweißenbach - 11,89 km after finish SS 4)

5 Liebenstein 24,50 43,49 01:00 13:04

SS 5 Liebenau 10,22 00:03 13:07

6 Obermarreith 21,08 31,30 00:43 13:50

SS 6 St. Oswald 8,30 00:03 13:53

6A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN 13,20 21,50 00:33 14:26

6B Regrouping OUT / Service IN 00:30 14:56

Service B - Freistadt 00:30

6C Freistadt Service OUT 15:26

RZ Refuel RZ 3

3 Distance to next refuel (31,69) (59,12) (90,81)

7 Selker 15,62 15,62 00:24 15:50

SS 7 Pregarten 8,76 00:03 15:53

8 Am Berg 17,39 26,15 00:40 16:33

SS 8 Schönau - St. Leonhard 22,93 00:03 16:36

8A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN 26,11 49,04 01:09 17:45

8B Regrouping OUT / Service IN 00:05 17:50

Service C - Freistadt 00:30

8C Freistadt Service OUT 18:20

RZ Refuel RZ 4

4 Distance to next refuel (31,69) (60,09) (91,78)

9 Selker 15,62 15,62 00:24 18:44

SS 9 Pregarten 8,76 00:03 18:47

10 Am Berg 17,39 26,15 00:40 19:27

SS 10 Schönau - St. Leonhard 22,93 00:03 19:30

10A Parc Ferme & Technical Zone IN 26,11 49,04 01:09 20:39

10B Parc Fermé OUT - Flexiservice IN (Messehalle)

Flexi Service D - Freistadt max. 00:45

10C Flexi Service OUT - early clock in -

10D Parc Fermé IN (overnight) - early clock-in - 0,36 0,36 00:05 22:30

Leg 1 totals 138,40 312,14 450,54
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Leg 2 (Sunrise: 07h46 - Sunset: 16h23) Sunday, 05 January 2014

TC

SS
LOCATION SS dist.

Liaison

dist.

Total

dist.

Target

time

First car

due

10E Freistadt Parc Ferme OUT 06:55

10F Freistadt Service IN 0,61 0,61 00:05 07:00

Service E - Freistadt 00:15

10G Freistadt Service OUT 07:15

RZ Refuel RZ 5

5 Distance to next refuel (28,60) (105,83) (134,43)

11 Lehen 17,53 17,53 00:25 07:40

SS 11 Gutau 8,27 00:03 07:43

 Refuel (Unterweißenbach - 26,06 km after finish SS 11)

12 Hackstock 31,56 39,83 00:54 08:37

SS 12 Unterweißenbach 12,54 00:03 08:40

13 Hörzenschlag 9,98 22,52 00:32 09:12

SS 13 Arena Königswiesen 7,79 00:03 09:15

13A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN 46,76 54,55 01:15 10:30

13B Regrouping OUT / Service IN 00:10 10:40

SERVICE F - Freistadt 00:30

13C Freistadt Service OUT 11:10

RZ Refuel RZ 6

6 Distance to next refuel (28,60) (68,92) (97,52)

14 Lehen 17,53 17,53 00:25 11:35

SS 14 Gutau 8,27 00:03 11:38

15 Hackstock 31,56 39,83 00:54 12:32

SS 15 Unterweißenbach 12,54 00:03 12:35

16 Hörzenschlag 9,98 22,52 00:32 13:07

SS 16 Arena Königswiesen 7,79 00:03 13:10

RZ Remote Refuel RZ 7

7 Distance to next refuel (25,00) (37,09) (62,09)

17 Bad Zell 27,84 35,63 00:47 13:57

SS 17 Bad Zell - Tragwein - Aisttal 25,00 00:03 14:00

17A Regrouping & Technical Zone IN 19,10 44,10 00:58 14:58

17B Regrouping OUT / Service IN 00:05 15:03

Service G - Freistadt 00:30

17C Freistadt Service OUT 15:33

RZ Refuel RZ 8

8 Distance to next refuel (25,00) (54,67) (79,67)

18 Bad Zell 35,00 35,00 00:44 16:17

SS 18 Bad Zell - Tragwein - Aisttal 25,00 00:03 16:20

18A Freistadt Regrouping  IN 19,10 44,10 00:58 17:18

18B Freistadt Messehalle 00:10 17:28

18C Parc Ferme IN - early check-in 0,57 0,57 00:05 17:33

Leg 2 totals 107,20 267,12 374,32

Leg 1 138,40 312,14 450,54

Leg 2 107,20 267,12 374,32

Total 245,60 579,26 824,86
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